






SEWER SYSTEM $764 $764 $764 $863 $915 $970 $1,028 $1,065 $1,103 $1,143 $1,184 $1,226 $1,271 $1,316 $1,364 $1,413 $1,464 $1,464 $1,516 $1,516 $1,571 $1,571 $1,628

Audit Est Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj.
REVENUES 2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022 12/31/2023 12/31/2024 12/31/2025 12/31/2026 12/31/2027 12/31/2028 12/31/2029 12/31/2030 12/31/2031 12/31/2032 12/31/2033 12/31/2034 12/31/2035 12/31/2036 12/31/2037 12/31/2038 12/31/2039 12/31/2040 12/31/2041
Operating Revenues
Sewer Charges 2,211,380     2,211,380      2,211,380      2,498,859      2,648,791      2,807,718      2,976,182      3,083,324      3,194,324      3,309,319      3,428,455      3,551,879      3,679,747      3,812,218      3,949,458      4,091,638      4,238,937      4,238,937      4,391,539      4,391,539      4,549,634      4,549,634      4,713,421     

Subtotal ‐ Operating Revenues 2,211,380     2,211,380      2,211,380      2,498,859      2,648,791      2,807,718      2,976,182      3,083,324      3,194,324      3,309,319      3,428,455      3,551,879      3,679,747      3,812,218      3,949,458      4,091,638      4,238,937      4,238,937      4,391,539      4,391,539      4,549,634      4,549,634      4,713,421     

0.000% 0.000% 13.000% 6.000% 6.000% 6.000% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 3.600% 0.000% 3.600% 0.000% 3.600% 0.000% 3.600%

TOTAL REVENUES 2,211,380     2,211,380      2,211,380      2,498,859      2,648,791      2,807,718      2,976,182      3,083,324      3,194,324      3,309,319      3,428,455      3,551,879      3,679,747      3,812,218      3,949,458      4,091,638      4,238,937      4,238,937      4,391,539      4,391,539      4,549,634      4,549,634      4,713,421     

Audit Est Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj. Proj.
EXPENDITURES 2019 thru 2030 2031‐2040 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041
Operating Expenses
Sewage treatment 1,008,250     3.90% * 2.75% 1,063,572      1,105,051      1,325,000      1,376,675      1,430,365      1,486,150      1,544,109      1,604,330      1,666,899      1,731,908      1,799,452      1,848,937      1,899,783      1,952,027      2,005,707      2,060,864      2,117,538      2,175,770      2,235,604      2,297,083      2,360,253      2,425,160     
Operations and maintenance 639,049        2.75% 2.75% 656,623         674,680         693,234         712,298         731,886         752,013         772,693         793,942         815,775         838,209         861,260         884,945         909,281         934,286         959,979         986,378         1,013,504      1,041,375      1,070,013      1,099,438      1,129,673      1,160,739     
General and administrative 229,349        2.75% 2.75% 235,656         242,137         248,795         255,637         262,667         269,891         277,313         284,939         292,775         300,826         309,099         317,599         326,333         335,307         344,528         354,002         363,737         373,740         384,018         394,579         405,429         416,579        
$5mm of additional debt issued in 2021 ‐                 ‐                  76,875            345,825         349,825         348,600         347,225         345,700         339,100         337,425         335,600         338,550         336,275         338,775         336,050         338,100         339,850         341,300         337,525         338,525         334,300         334,850         340,025        

477,169        405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         405,000         275,000         275,000         275,000         275,000         275,000         275,000         275,000         275,000        

Subtotal ‐ Operating Expenses 2,353,817     2,360,851      2,503,743      3,017,854      3,099,435      3,178,518      3,260,278      3,344,815      3,427,310      3,517,874      3,611,543      3,713,361      3,792,755      3,879,171      3,962,669      3,923,314      4,016,095      4,111,079      4,203,411      4,303,160      4,400,400      4,505,205      4,617,502     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 2,353,817     2,360,851      2,503,743      3,017,854      3,099,435      3,178,518      3,260,278      3,344,815      3,427,310      3,517,874      3,611,543      3,713,361      3,792,755      3,879,171      3,962,669      3,923,314      4,016,095      4,111,079      4,203,411      4,303,160      4,400,400      4,505,205      4,617,502     

NET INCOME (142,437)       (149,471)        (292,363)        (518,995)        (450,644)        (370,800)        (284,096)        (261,491)        (232,987)        (208,554)        (183,088)        (161,481)        (113,008)        (66,953)          (13,212)          168,324         222,842         127,858         188,128         88,379            149,234         44,429            95,919           
USE OF SEWER FUND BEGINNING BALANCE (ASSUMES $3.0MM) 175,000         490,000         445,000         360,000         275,000         250,000         225,000         200,000         200,000         200,000         100,000         80,000           
ENDING SEWER FUND BALANCE 2,825,000      2,335,000      1,890,000      1,530,000      1,255,000      1,005,000      780,000         580,000         380,000         180,000         80,000            ‐                  ‐                  ‐                 
NET INCOME AFTER USE OF SEWER FUND (117,363)        (28,995)          (5,644)            (10,800)          (9,096)            (11,491)          (7,987)            (8,554)            16,912            38,519            (13,008)          13,047            (13,212)          168,324         222,842         127,858         188,128         88,379            149,234         44,429            95,919           
*Adjustment in the trunk line sewer rate in 2022 per the respective agreement.
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